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Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Re: Arizona—American Water Company — Paradise Valley Water District
Docket No. WS-01303A-035-0uQy5~ : -

Attached are Revised Schedule H-5’s for Arizona American Water Company — Paradise Valley
Water District, Docket No. WS-01303A-05, and the Revised Schedule H-1.

The rate book is based on billings in increments of 1,000 gallons. Thus the Revised H-5

schedules showing billing in increments up to 100,000. Thereafter, they contain actual billings
over 100,000.

Sincerely

(etl e

Ronald L. Kozoman, CPA

Attachments
Copy: Arizona American Water Company — Paradise Valley Water District
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Arizona-American Water Company /Paradise Valley Water District
Test Year 12 Months Ended December 2004
Revenue Summary

Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Subtotal

Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Subtotal

Turf
Turf
Subtotal

Paradise Valley CC
Subtotal

Other Metered

Other Metered

Other Metered
Subtotal

Fire Hydrant Meter
Fire Hydrant Meter
Fire Hydrant Meter
Fire Hydrant Meter
Subtotal

Other Metered
Subtotal

Sales for Resale
Subtotal

Other Revenues
Misc. Revenues

From Sch. C-2

Total

WITH 2 INCH RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

P1M1A

PIM1B/Mummy Mt.

PIM1A
P1M1B/Mummy Mt.
P1M1A
P1M1B/Mummy Mt.
Pi1M1A
P1M1B/Mummy Mt.
P1M1A
P1M1B/Mummy Mt.

P2M1A
P2M1A
P2M1A
P2M1A
P2M1A
P2M1A
P2M1A
P2M1A

P2M1T
P4MIT

P2PVC
Contract Rate

P5M1A OWU/OPA
P5M1A OWU/OPA
P5M1A OWU/OPA

P6M1A Fire
P6M1A Fire
PBM1A Fire
P6M1A Fire

P7M1A

Adjustments to Revenue

Exhibit

Schedule H-1
Page 1
Witness: Kozoman
Revised
Percent Percent
of of
Present  Proposed
Present Proposed Dollar Percent Water Water
Revenues Revenues Change Change Revenues Revenues
$ 935,153 $§ 998,719 $ 63,566 6.80% 18.45% 18.58%
2,189 1,964 (225) -10.28% 0.04% 0.04%
2,592 2,814 222 8.55% 0.05% 0.05%
2,336,786 2,463,042 126,255 5.40% 46.10% 45.82%
69,426 73,400 3,974 5.72% 1.37% 1.37%
43,095 44,991 1,895 4.40% 0.85% 0.84%
37,868 41,429 3,561 9.41% 0.75% 0.77%
410,108 430,541 20,433 4.98% 8.09% 8.01%
23,634 27,010
$ 3,860,852 $ 4,083,909 $ 223,058 5.78% 76.16% 75.97%
$ 6,882 $ 7,502 $ 620 9.01% 0.14% 0.14%
47,649 51,475 3,827 8.03% 0.94% 0.96%
38,177 41,282 3,105 8.13% 0.75% 0.77%
614,090 662,509 48,419 7.88% 12.11% 12.32%
92,390 99,663 7,273 7.87% 1.82% 1.85%
1,681 1,849 168 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%
118,060 127,317 9,257 7.84% 2.33% 2.37%
$ 918929 $ 991599 § 72,669 7.91% 18.13% 18.45%
$ 61,382 $ 68,193 $ 6,811 11.10% 1.21% 1.27%
8,973 9,960 987 11.00% 0.18% 0.19%
$ 70,355 $ 78,152 $ 7,798 11.08% 1.39% 1.45%
$ 153,804 $ 153,804 0 0 3.03% 2.86%
$ 153,804 $ 153,804 0 0 3.03% 2.86%
$ 508 $ 559 § 52 10.17% 0.01% 0.01%
8,080 8,928 $ 849 10.50% 0.16% 0.17%
3,192 3,519 327 10.24% 0.06% 0.07%
$ 11,780 § 13,007 § 1,227 10.42% 0.23% 0.24%
$ 3,660 $ 3660 $ - 0.00% 0.07%
55 55 $ - 0.00% 0.00%
120 120 3 - 0.00%
540 540 § - 0.00%
$ 4375 § 4375 $§ - 0.00% 0.09% 0.08%
841 925 $ 84 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%
$ 841 3 925 §$ 84 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%
$ 13,270 § 14,654 $ 1,383 10.42% 0.26% 0.27%
k 13,270 § 14654 §$ 1,383 10.42% 0.26% 0.27%
$ 12,458 $ 12,458 $ - 0.00% 0.25% 0.23%
b 924 §$ 924 $ - 0.00% 0.02% 0.02%
b 8,168 § 8,168 $ - 0.00% 0.16% 0.15%
$ 13,429 § 13,429 $ - 0.00% 0.26% 0.25%
, i , , s .04% . o o




Arizona-American Water Company /Paradise Valley Water District

Billing
Code

PIM1A
P1M1B
P2M1A
P2M1T
PAMIT
P2PVC
P5SMA1
PEM1A

P7TM1A

Test Year 12 Months Ended December 2004

Customer Type

Paradise Vally Customers (Residential)
Mummy Mountains Customers (Residential)
Paradise Vally Customers (COMMERCIAL)
Turf

Turf

PV COUNTRY CLUB, Contract Rate

Public Authority

Fire

Irrigation

Exhibit

Schedule H-5
Meter Codes
Witness: Kozoman




Arizona-American Water Company /Paradise Valley Water District Exhibit
Test Year 12 Months Ended December 2004 Schedule H-5
Meter Size and Zone: 5/8 Inch Residential (P1M1A) Page 1
Witness: Kozoman
Revised
Cumul-
Usage Usage Total ative Midpoint Gallons
From: To: Year Billing Usage Sold
- - 1631 - - -
1 1,000 926 926 501 463,463
1,001 2,000 1045 1,971 1,501 1,568,023
2,001 3,000 1112 3,083 2,501 2,780,556
3,001 4,000 1183 4,266 3,501 4,141,092
4,001 5,000 1142 5,408 4,501 5,139,571
5,001 6,000 1079 6,487 5,501 5,935,040
6,001 7,000 1119 7,606 6,501 7,274,060
7,001 8,000 975 8,581 7,501 7,312,988
8,001 9,000 935 9,516 8,601 7,947,968
9,001 10,000 954 10,470 9,501 9,063,477
10,001 11,000 762 11,232 10,501 8,001,381
11,001 12,000 753 11,985 11,501 8,659,877
12,001 13,000 704 12,689 12,501 8,800,352
13,001 14,000 624 13,313 13,501 8,424,312
14,001 15,000 563 13,876 14,501 8,163,782
15,001 16,000 525 14,401 15,501 8,137,763
16,001 17,000 498 14,899 16,501 8,217,249
17,001 18,000 451 15,350 17,501 7,892,726
18,001 19,000 478 15,828 18,501 8,843,239
19,001 20,000 444 16,272 19,501 8,658,222
20,001 21,000 421 16,693 20,501 8,630,711
21,001 22,000 405 17,098 21,501 8,707,703
22,001 23,000 347 17,445 22,501 7,807,674
23,001 24,000 360 17,805 23,501 8,460,180
24,001 25,000 321 18,126 24,501 7,864,661
25,001 26,000 294 18,420 25,501 7,497,147
26,001 27,000 298 18,718 26,501 7,897,149
27,001 28,000 302 19,020 27,501 8,305,151
28,001 29,000 260 19,280 28,501 7,410,130
29,001 30,000 249 19,529 29,501 7,345,625
30,001 31,000 211 19,740 30,501 6,435,606
31,001 32,000 246 19,986 31,501 7,749,123
32,001 33,000 261 20,247 32,501 8,482,631
33,001 34,000 224 20,471 33,501 7,504,112
34,001 35,000 234 20,705 34,501 8,073,117
35,001 36,000 224 20,929 35,501 7,952,112
36,001 37,000 194 21,123 36,501 7,081,097
37,001 38,000 193 21,316 37,501 7,237,697
38,001 39,000 188 21,504 38,501 7,238,094
39,001 40,000 172 21,676 39,501 6,794,086
40,001 41,000 159 21,835 40,501 6,439,580
41,001 42,000 147 21,982 41,501 6,100,574
42,001 43,000 162 22,144 42,501 6,885,081
43,001 44,000 133 22,277 43,501 5,785,567
44,001 45,000 134 22,411 44,501 5,963,067
45,001 46,000 116 22,527 45,501 5,278,058
46,001 47,000 129 22,656 46,501 5,998,565
P1M1A RES 58 Page 2




47,001 48,000 115 22,771 47,501 5,462,558
48,001 49,000 124 22,895 48,501 6,014,062
49,001 50,000 122 23,017 49,501 6,039,061
50,001 51,000 93 23,110 50,501 4,696,547
51,001 52,000 103 23,213 51,501 5,304,552
52,001 53,000 88 23,301 52,501 4,620,044
53,001 54,000 95 23,396 53,501 5,082,548
54,001 55,000 107 23,503 54,501 5,831,554
55,001 56,000 85 23,588 55,501 4,717,543
56,001 57,000 87 23,675 56,501 4,915,544
57,001 58,000 76 23,751 57,501 4,370,038
58,001 59,000 97 23,848 58,501 5,674,549
59,001 60,000 79 23,927 59,601 4,700,540
60,001 61,000 73 24,000 60,501 4,416,537
61,001 62,000 67 24,067 61,501 4,120,534
62,001 63,000 74 24,141 62,501 4,625,037
63,001 64,000 60 24,201 63,501 3,810,030
64,001 65,000 52 24,253 64,501 3,354,026
65,001 66,000 56 24,309 65,501 3,668,028
66,001 67,000 51 24,360 66,501 3,391,526
67,001 68,000 51 24,411 67,501 3,442,526
68,001 69,000 51 24,462 68,501 3,493,526
69,001 70,000 39 24,501 69,501 2,710,520
70,001 71,000 56 24,557 70,501 3,948,028
71,001 72,000 50 24,607 71,501 3,675,025
72,001 73,000 48 24,655 72,501 3,480,024
73,001 74,000 49 24,704 73,501 3,601,525
74,001 75,000 39 24,743 74,501 2,905,520
75,001 76,000 47 24,790 75,501 3,648,524
76,001 77,000 42 24,832 76,501 3,213,021
77,001 78,000 42 24,874 77,501 3,255,021
78,001 79,000 40 24914 78,501 3,140,020
79,001 80,000 45 24,959 79,501 3,577,623
80,001 81,000 32 24,991 80,501 2,576,016
81,001 82,000 27 25,018 81,501 2,200,514
82,001 83,000 27 25,045 82,501 2,227,514
83,001 84,000 30 25,075 83,501 2,505,015
84,001 85,000 28 25,103 84,501 2,366,014
85,001 86,000 31 25,134 85,501 2,650,516
86,001 87,000 32 25,166 86,501 2,768,016
87,001 88,000 24 25,190 87,501 2,100,012
88,001 89,000 31 25,221 88,501 2,743,516
89,001 90,000 32 25,263 89,501 2,864,016
90,001 91,000 17 25,270 90,501 1,538,509
91,001 92,000 23 25,293 91,501 2,104,512
92,001 93,000 26 25,319 92,501 2,405,013
93,001 94,000 23 25,342 93,501 2,150,512
94,001 95,000 18 25,360 94,501 1,701,009
95,001 96,000 21 25,381 95,501 2,005,511
| 96,001 97,000 11 25,392 96,501 1,061,506
| 97,001 98,000 26 25,418 97,501 2,635,013
98,001 99,000 22 ‘ 25,440 98,501 2,167,011
99,001 100,000 18 25,458 99,501 1,791,009
101,000 101,000 18 25,476 101,000 1,818,000
102,000 102,000 22 25,498 102,000 2,244,000
103,000 103,000 9 25,507 103,000 927,000
P1M1A RES 58




104,000
105,000
106,000
107,000
108,000
109,000
110,000
111,000
112,000
113,000
114,000
115,000
116,000
117,000
118,000
119,000
120,000
121,000
122,000
123,000
124,000
125,000
126,000
127,000
128,000
129,000
130,000
131,000
132,000
133,000
134,000
135,000
136,000
137,000
138,000
139,000
140,000
141,000
142,000
143,000
144,000
145,000
146,000
147,000
148,000
149,000
150,000
151,000
152,000
153,000
154,000
155,000
156,000
158,000
159,000
160,000

104,000
105,000
106,000
107,000
108,000
109,000
110,000
111,000
112,000
113,000
114,000
115,000
116,000
117,000
118,000
119,000
120,000
121,000
122,000
123,000
124,000
125,000
126,000
127,000
128,000
129,000
130,000
131,000
132,000
133,000
134,000
135,000
136,000
137,000
138,000
139,000
140,000
141,000
142,000
143,000
144,000
145,000
146,000
147,000
148,000
149,000
150,000
151,000
152,000
153,000
154,000
155,000
156,000
158,000
159,000
160,000

[ QL G N Y — [ U L U O b ] A AN AN =aAaDN A AN
NWOWAOANNNOOO 2O ~00DhO0200WHhHh 20

AWNOAO_,L WA -2 WO WOOOI2 OO -2~NNAANOODOW2NINOOOD

25,528
25,539
25,558
25,579
25,593
25,616
25,634
25,655
25,673
25,687
25,695
25,715
25,726
25,745
25,756
25,771
25,780
25,790
25,802
25,809
25,821
25,836
25,849
25,861
25,867
25,875
25,882
25,889
25,900
25,908
25,916
25,922
25,929
25,933
25,937
25,944
25,945
25,954
25,963
25,964
25,969
25,975
25,978
25,982
25,987
25,992
25,995
26,006
26,011
26,014
26,019
26,020
26,025
26,027
26,030
26,035

104,000
105,000
106,000
107,000
108,000
109,000
110,000
111,000
112,000
113,000
114,000
115,000
116,000
117,000
118,000
119,000
120,000
121,000
122,000
123,000
124,000
125,000
126,000
127,000
128,000
129,000
130,000
131,000
132,000
133,000
134,000
135,000
136,000
137,000
138,000
139,000
140,000
141,000
142,000
143,000
144,000
145,000
146,000
147,000
148,000
149,000
150,000
151,000
152,000
153,000
154,000
155,000
156,000
158,000
159,000
160,000
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2,184,000
1,155,000
2,014,000
2,247,000
1,512,000
2,507,000
1,980,000
2,331,000
2,016,000
1,582,000
912,000
2,300,000
1,276,000
2,223,000
1,298,000
1,785,000
1,080,000
1,210,000
1,464,000
861,000
1,488,000
1,875,000
1,638,000
1,524,000
768,000
1,032,000
910,000
917,000
1,452,000
1,064,000
1,072,000
810,000
952,000
548,000
552,000
973,000
140,000
1,269,000
1,278,000
143,000
720,000
870,000
438,000
588,000
740,000
745,000
450,000
1,661,000
760,000
459,000
770,000
155,000
780,000
316,000
477,000
800,000
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161,000 161,000
162,000 162,000
163,000 163,000
164,000 164,000
165,000 165,000
166,000 166,000
167,000 167,000
168,000 168,000
169,000 169,000
170,000 170,000
171,000 171,000
172,000 172,000
173,000 173,000
174,000 174,000
175,000 175,000
176,000 176,000
177,000 177,000
178,000 178,000
179,000 179,000
180,000 180,000
181,000 181,000
182,000 182,000
183,000 183,000
184,000 184,000
185,000 185,000
186,000 186,000
187,000 187,000
188,000 188,000
189,000 189,000
191,000 191,000
192,000 192,000
194,000 194,000
195,000 195,000
197,000 197,000
198,000 198,000
201,000 201,000
203,000 203,000
204,000 204,000
205,000 205,000
210,000 210,000
212,000 212,000
213,000 213,000
215,000 215,000
217,000 217,000
218,000 218,000
220,000 220,000
222,000 222,000
223,000 223,000
226,000 226,000
228,000 228,000
230,000 230,000
231,000 231,000
234,000 234,000
237,000 237,000
241,000 241,000
242,000 242,000

26,038 161,000
26,041 162,000
26,046 163,000
26,051 164,000
26,054 165,000
26,056 166,000
26,062 167,000
26,066 168,000
26,069 169,000
26,075 170,000
26,077 171,000
26,079 172,000
26,082 173,000
26,088 174,000
26,095 175,000
26,097 176,000
26,098 177,000
26,101 178,000
26,102 179,000
26,103 180,000
26,104 181,000
26,106 182,000
26,111 183,000
26,112 184,000
26,114 185,000
26,116 186,000
26,119 187,000
26,121 188,000
26,123 189,000
26,126 191,000
26,127 192,000
26,129 194,000
26,130 195,000
26,133 197,000
26,136 198,000
26,137 201,000
26,139 203,000
26,140 204,000
26,142 205,000
26,143 210,000
26,144 212,000
26,145 213,000
26,146 215,000
26,147 217,000
26,148 218,000
26,150 220,000
26,151 222,000
26,153 223,000
26,154 226,000
26,155 228,000
26,156 230,000
26,1567 231,000
26,158 234,000
26,159 237,000
26,160 241,000
26,163 242,000
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483,000
486,000
815,000
820,000
495,000
332,000
1,002,000
672,000
507,000
1,020,000
342,000
344,000
519,000
1,044,000
1,225,000
352,000
177,000
534,000
179,000
180,000
181,000
364,000
915,000
184,000
370,000
372,000
561,000
376,000
378,000
573,000
192,000
388,000
195,000
591,000
594,000
201,000
406,000
204,000
410,000
210,000
212,000
213,000
215,000
217,000
218,000
440,000
222,000
446,000
226,000
228,000
230,000
231,000
234,000
237,000
241,000
726,000
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244,000
247,000
251,000
253,000
255,000
258,000
262,000
264,000
266,000
269,000
271,000
275,000
283,000
291,000
296,000
301,000
306,000
308,000
314,000
317,000
321,000
332,000
337,000
398,000

244,000
247,000
251,000
253,000
255,000
258,000
262,000
264,000
266,000
269,000
271,000
275,000
283,000
291,000
296,000
301,000
306,000
308,000
314,000
317,000
321,000
332,000
337,000
398,000

N . JT. UUIL W U W UL U U U W U |6 [P Qi Wi G G U G |\ S G U .

Totals 27,823

Median = Bills Divided by 2 =
Average Usage

Median Usage

Average Number of Customers

26,167
26,168
26,169
26,171
26,172
26,173
26,174
26,175
26,176
26,177
26,179
26,180
26,181
26,182
26,183
26,184
26,185
26,186
26,187
26,188
26,189
26,190
26,191
26,192

P1M1A RES 58

244,000
247,000
251,000
253,000
255,000
258,000
262,000
264,000
266,000
269,000
271,000
275,000
283,000
291,000
296,000
301,000
306,000
308,000
314,000
317,000
321,000
332,000
337,000
398,000

13,912

976,000
247,000
251,000
506,000
255,000
258,000
262,000
264,000
266,000
269,000
542,000
275,000
283,000
291,000
296,000
301,000
306,000
308,000
314,000
317,000
321,000
332,000
337,000

398,000

617,479,729

22,193
11,501
2,319




Arizona-American Water Company /Paradise Valley Water District Exhibit
Test Year 12 Months Ended December 2004 Schedule H-5
Meter Size and Zone: 3/4 Inch Residential (P1M1A) Page 2
Witness: Kozoman
Revised
Cumul-
Usage Usage Total ative Midpoint Gallons
From: To: Year Billing Usage Sold
- - 95 95 - -

1 1,000 31 126 501 15,515.50
1,001 2,000 20 146 1,501 30,010.00
2,001 3,000 17 163 2,501 42,508.50
3,001 4,000 14 177 3,501 49,007.00
4,001 5,000 10 187 4,501 45,005.00
5,001 6,000 1 188 5,501 5,500.50
6,001 7,000 1 189 6,501 6,500.50
7,001 8,000 3 192 7,501 | 22,501.50
8,001 9,000 1 193 8,501 8,500.50
9,001 10,000 1 194 9,501 9,500.50

10,001 11,000 0 194 10,501 -
11,001 12,000 0 194 11,501 -
12,001 13,000 0 194 12,501 -
13,001 14,000 0 194 13,501 -
14,001 15,000 0 194 14,501 -
15,001 16,000 0 194 15,501 -
16,001 17,000 0 194 16,501 -
17,001 18,000 0 194 17,501 -
18,001 19,000 0 194 18,501 -
19,001 20,000 0 194 19,501 -
20,001 21,000 0 194 20,501 -
21,001 22,000 0 194 21,501 -
22,001 23,000 0 194 22,501 -
23,001 24,000 0 194 23,501 -
24,001 25,000 0 194 24,501 -
25,001 26,000 0 194 25,501 -
26,001 27,000 0 194 26,501 -
27,001 28,000 1 195 27,501 27,500.50
28,001 29,000 0 195 28,501 -
29,001 30,000 0 195 29,501 -
30,001 31,000 0 195 30,501 -
31,001 32,000 0 195 31,501 -
32,001 33,000 0 195 32,501 -
33,001 34,000 0 195 33,501 -
34,001 35,000 0 195 34,501 -
35,001 36,000 1 196 35,501 35,500.50
36,001 37,000 0 196 36,501 -

| 37,001 38,000 0 196 37,501 -

‘ 38,001 39,000 0 196 38,501 -
39,001 40,000 0 196 39,501 -
40,001 41,000 0 196 40,501 -
41,001 42,000 0 196 41,501 -
42,001 43,000 0 196 42,501 -
43,001 44,000 0 196 43,501 -

‘ 44,001 45,000 0 196 44,501 -
45,001 46,000 0 196 45,501 -
46,001 47,000 0 196 46,501 -

P1M1A 34 RES




47,001 48,000 0 196 47,501 -
48,001 49,000 0 196 48,501 -
49,001 50,000 0 196 49,501 -
50,001 51,000 0 196 50,501 -
51,001 52,000 0 196 51,501 -
52,001 53,000 0 196 52,501 -
53,001 54,000 0 196 53,501 -
54,001 55,000 0 196 54,501 -
55001 56,000 0 196 55,501 -
56,001 57,000 0 196 56,501 -
57,001 58,000 0 196 57,501 -
58,001 59,000 0 196 58,501 -
59,001 60,000 0 196 59,501 -
60,001 61,000 0 196 60,501 -
61,001 62,000 0 196 61,501 -
62,001 63,000 0 196 62,501 -
63,001 64,000 0 196 63,501 -
64,001 65,000 0 196 64,501 -
65001 66,000 0 196 65,501 -
66,001 67,000 0 196 66,501 -
67,001 68,000 0 196 67,501 -
68,001 69,000 0 196 68,501 -
69,001 70,000 0 196 69,501 -
70,001 71,000 1 197 70,501  70,500.50
71,001 72,000 0 197 71,501 -
72,001 73,000 0 197 72,501 -
73,001 74,000 0 197 73,501 -
74,001 75,000 0 197 74,501 -
75001 76,000 0 197 75,501 -
76,001 77,000 0 197 76,501 -
77,001 78,000 0 197 77,501 -
78,001 79,000 0 197 78,501 -
79,001 80,000 0 197 79,501 -
80,001 81,000 0 197 80,501 -
81,001 82,000 0 197 81,501 -
82,001 83,000 0 197 82,501 -
83,001 84,000 0 197 83,501 -
84,001 85,000 0 197 84,501 -
85001 86,000 0 197 85,501 -
86,001 87,000 0 197 86,501 -
87,001 88,000 1 198 87,501  87,500.50
88,001 89,000 0 198 88,501 -
89,001 90,000 0 198 89,501 -
90,001 91,000 0 198 90,501 -
91,001 92,000 0 198 91,501 -
92,001 93,000 0 198 92,501 -
93,001 94,000 0 198 93,501 -
94,001 95,000 0 198 94,501 -
95,001 96,000 0 198 95,501 -
96,001 97,000 0 198 96,501 -
97,001 98,000 0 198 97,501 -

| 98,001 99,000 0 198 98,501 -

i 99,001 100,000 0 198 99,501 -

| 105,000 105,000 1 199 105,000  105,000.00

134,000 134,000 1 200 134,000 _ 134,000.00
|
P1M1A 34 RES




Totals 200 5,239,050

Median = Bills Divided by 2 = 100
Average Usage 3,473
Median Usage 1,000

Average Number of Customers

P1M1A 34 RES

17

694,552




Arizona-American Water Company /Paradise Valley Water District Exhibit
Test Year 12 Months Ended December 2004 Schedule H-5
Meter Size and Zone: 1 Inch Residential (P1M1A) Page 3
Witness: Kozoman
Revised
Cumul-
Usage Usage Total ative Midpoint Gallons
From: To: Year Billing Usage Sold
- - 550 550 - -
1 1,000 142 692 501 71,071
1,001 2,000 135 827 1,501 202,568
2,001 3,000 164 991 2,501 410,082
3,001 4,000 199 1,190 3,501 696,600
4,001 5,000 257 1,447 4,501 1,156,629
5,001 6,000 259 1,706 5,501 1,424,630
6,001 7,000 265 1,971 6,501 1,722,633
7,001 8,000 330 2,301 7,501 2,475,165
8,001 9,000 336 2,637 8,501 2,856,168
9,001 10,000 374 3,011 9,501 3,653,187
10,001 11,000 349 3,360 10,501 3,664,675
11,001 12,000 382 3,742 11,501 4,393,191
12,001 13,000 366 4,108 12,501 4,575,183
13,001 14,000 355 4,463 13,501 4,792,678
14,001 15,000 365 4,828 14,501 5,292,683
15,001 16,000 330 5,158 15,501 5,115,165
16,001 17,000 369 5,627 16,501 6,088,685
17,001 18,000 316 5,843 17,501 5,630,158
18,001 19,000 268 6,111 18,501 4,958,134
19,001 20,000 287 6,398 19,501 5,696,644
20,001 21,000 275 6,673 20,501 5,637,638
21,001 22,000 299 6,972 21,501 6,428,650
22,001 23,000 281 7,253 22,501 6,322,641
23,001 24,000 296 7,549 23,501 6,956,148
24,001 25,000 257 7,806 24,501 6,296,629
25,001 26,000 268 8,074 25,501 6,834,134
26,001 27,000 284 8,358 26,501 7,526,142
27,001 28,000 276 8,634 27,501 7,590,138
28,001 29,000 243 8,877 28,501 6,925,622
29,001 30,000 243 9,120 29,501 7,168,622
30,001 31,000 257 9,377 30,501 7,838,629
31,001 32,000 217 9,594 31,501 6,835,609
32,001 33,000 223 9,817 32,501 7,247,612
33,001 34,000 225 10,042 33,501 7,537,613
34,001 35,000 181 10,223 34,501 6,244,591
35,001 36,000 212 10,435 35,501 7,626,106
| 36,001 37,000 203 10,638 36,501 7,409,602
| 37,001 38,000 180 10,818 37,501 6,750,090
38,001 39,000 202 11,020 38,501 7,777,101
39,001 40,000 195 11,215 39,501 7,702,598
